TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daniel Cook		03/10/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Urgent Gear, Inc.		
Street Address:	728 East Commercial Street		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90012		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77927633	BLACK HEARTS BRIGADE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)410-1901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jen@blaulaw.net
Correspondent Name: David S. Blau

Address Line 1: 6080 Center Drive, Suite 550

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400-218
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S. Blau
Signature:	/David S. Blau/
Date:	04/08/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0326 OF \$40.00 //92/633

900159197

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Daniel Cook, an individual, citizen of the United States of America, of 520
Winston Avenue, Pasadena, California 91107, has adopted, used and is using "BLACK
HEARTS BRIGADE," a trademark which is pending under United States Patent and Trademark
Office Application No. 77927633 filed on February 4, 2010; and

Whereas Urgent Gear, Inc., a California corporation, of 728 East Commercial Street, Los Angeles, California 90012, is desirous of acquiring said pending trademark;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Daniel Cook does hereby assign to Urgent Gear, Inc. all right, title, and interest in the trademark and the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

Date: 3/10/2010

Daniel Cook, Individual

Date: 3/10/10

RECORDED: 04/08/2010

Bob Roofian, Officer Urgent Gear, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004182 FRAME: 0328